17 NOVEMBER

Applicant

Inc./Christchurch
International Film
Festival

Christchurch Movie Club
Inc./Christchurch
Intemnational Film
Festival

Christchurch Movie Club
Inc./Christchurch
International Film
Festival

Christchurch Movie Club
Inc./Christchurch
International Film
Festival

Christchurch Movie Club
Inc./Christchurch
International Film
Festival

7 October 1988
Gospel Films
Gospel Films

10 October 1988

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (NZ) Ltd.

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (NZ) Ltd.

Amalgamated Theatres

11 October 1988

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors
Amalgamated Theatres

Amalgamated Theatres

13 October 1988

Warner Bros
Columbia Films (N2) Ltd.

Warner Bros
Columbia Films (NZ) Ltd.
Amalgamated Theatres

14 October 1988

Video Wholesalers
Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (NZ) Ltd.

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution {NZ) Ltd.

17 October 1988
Video Promotions

Video Promotions

Caballero Video Ltd.

Majorcities Trading

Video Promotions

Video Wholesalers

Majorcities Trading

Majorcities Trading

Majorcities Trading

Majorcities Trading

Maker
California

I. T. Harding

Le Roy Blackstock

R. Mandolesi

Karen Kiser

Tatsunoko Productions,
Inc.

James F. Collier

Stewart Raffill

Stewart Raffill

Lance Hool

Harvey Keith

Harvey Keith
Mike Hodges
Mike Hodges

Allan Arkush
Tommy Lee Wallace

Andrew Solt

Blake Edwards
Jean-Marie Poire

John Lloyd
Ken Annakin

Ken Annakin

Paul Thomas

Bill Blackman

Paul Thomas

Color Climax
Corporation

Caballero Control
Corporation

Bob Vosse

Color Climax
Corporation

Color Climax
Corporation

No maker given

Color Climax
Corporation

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title Silent(S)

or
Trailer(T)
SECRETS

THE GLACIER
EXPRESS

GLIMPSES OF
MOROCCO

THE MEN

SOLITAIRE'S
SANCTUARY

THE FLYING HOUSE
THE PRODIGAL

MAC AND ME
Mac and Me (T No. 1}

STEEL DAWN

MONDO NEW YORK

Mondo New York (T
No. 1)

A PRAYER FOR THE
DYING

A Prayer for the Dying
(T No.1)

CADDYSHACK Il

Fright Night Part 2 (T
No. 1)

Imagine—dJohn Lennon
(T No. 1)

Sunset (T No. 1)

TWIST AGAIN IN
MOSCOW

L. A. NINJA

THE NEW
ADVENTURES OF
PIPPI
LONGSTOCKING

The New Adventures of
Pippi Longstocking
(T No. 1)

BRINGING UP BRAT
CHEEK TO CHEEK
HEIRESS

RODOX—VIDEO
NO. 364

SEKA’S FANTASIES
SEX WARS

TENNAGE SEX
PROGRAMME
NO.776

VIDEO PROGRAMME
NO. 309

VIDEO PROGRAMME
NO. 311

VIDEO PROGRAMME
NO. 325

No.

Copies

& &~

—-o

400

400

400

Gauge

8 mm

16 mm

8 mm

16 mm

VHS
VHS

35 mm
35mm

35 mm

35mm

35mm
35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35mm

35 mm
35 mm

VHS
35 mm

35 mm

VHS

VHS

VHS

VHS

VHS

VHS

VHS

VHS

VHS

VHS

Running
Time
Minutes

110

7.0

6.0

48.5

102.0

100.5
3.0
102.0

15
109.0

20

98.5
15

15

15
106.5

845
1025

15

770

77.0

715

27.0

815

285

285

Reason for
Refusal,
Excisions,
or Alterations

s. 13.2 (c) Anti-
social
Behaviour

Decision

and

Cert. No.

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

GY
GY

GY

RP13

R18

GA
RP13
RP 13

GA
RP 16

GY
GA

RP 16

R18

R18

R18

R18

R18

R18

R18

R18

R18

R18

Country
of
Origin

N.Z.

USA.

Italy

USA.

USA.

USA.

U.S.A.//

USA

USA.

USA

USA.
UK.
UK.

USA
USA.

USA.

USA.
France

USA.
USA.

USA.

USA.

US.A.

USA.

Denmark

US.A.

USA.

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

4919

Remarks

Censor's note: Language
and content may
disturb.

Censor's note: Some
content may disturb.

French dialogue, English
subtitles.

Pre-cut print.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. New applicant.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. New applicant.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. Dubbed in
English.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. New applicant.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. Dubbed in
English.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. Dubbed in
English.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. Dubbed in
English.

Censor’s note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. Dubbed in
English.



